

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 11437 of 2017

=====

SAMJUBEN KISHORBHAI MORI....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK A DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR RAKESH PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA**

Date : 16/05/2017

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Ahuja requested to adjourn this matter urging that learned advocate Mr. A.D. Shah, who appears for the respondent no.2-original complainant, due to personal difficulty is unable to remain present before this court today.

Considering the request, this matter is adjourned to **22nd May, 2017**; with the consent of otherside.

(B.N. KARIA, J.)

ksdarji