

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 11437 of 2017**

=====

SAMJUBEN KISHORBHAI MORI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK A DAVE(3764) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR AD SHAH(733) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS MONALI BHATT, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

Date : 06/08/2019

ORAL ORDER

1. On 01.08.2019, this Court passed the following order:

“Learned advocate Mr. A.D. Shah appearing for the respondent No.2 has submitted that though it is a specific direction of this Court to the applicant to cooperate with the investigation, he is not cooperating with the investigation.

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor Mr. Soni for the respondent- State shall take specific instructions in this regard from the Investigating Officer. The matter is kept on **06.08.2019.**”

2. Learned advocate Mr.A.D. Shah appearing for the respondent No.2 has submitted that despite the aforesaid order, the applicant is not cooperating with the investigation.

3. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor Ms.Bhatt shall take specific instructions in this regard on the next date of hearing. The matter is kept on **9th August, 2019**, on the top of the Board.

4. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor shall communicate this order to the concerned Investigating Officer.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

GUPTA*