

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 11437 of 2017

=====

SAMJUBEN KISHORBHAI MORI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK A DAVE(3764) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR AD SHAH(733) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI

Date : 20/09/2019

ORAL ORDER

Since the applicant has co-operated with the investigation so far, as ordered by this Court, no coercive steps shall be taken against her till further orders.

S.O to 16.10.2019.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J)

MARY VADAKKAN